

## Miami Southridge Senior High School Alumni Hall of Fame

#### **PURPOSE**

The Miami Southridge High School Alumni Hall of Fame recognizes alumnus who have made significant and meaningful contributions to Miami Southridge, the surrounding community or to society in general through their work or donation of time. It also serves to recognize individuals who have applied their education and experiences to achieve outstanding success in their chosen career or vocation.

#### NOMINATION PROCESS

- 1. Nominations are submitted annually to the Southridge Senior High Hall of Fame Committee on a schedule to be established by the committee.
- 2. Nominations are accepted from alumni and current or former staff members. Alumni may self-nominate.
- 3. Ten (10) inductees per year maximum.
- 4. Selection is done by a majority vote of the Miami Southridge Senior High Hall of Fame Committee.
- 5. Nominations must be in writing via the Nomination Form and may include other supporting information and documentation.
- 6. Nominations will be valid & considered for three (3) years following the initial nomination.

#### **CRITERIA FOR NOMINATION:**

These criteria are used for evaluating the nominees; nominees may or may not meet all criteria listed.

- 1. Nominees:
  - a. Alumni must have graduated at least 10 years prior to nomination
  - b. Retired staff are eligible for the "Special Honorary Category" 5 years after retirement.
  - c. Posthumous nominations will also be considered.
- 2. Models high standards of excellence in personal and/or professional life.
- 3. Distinguished contributions to Miami Southridge Sr. High or society at the local, state, national, and/or international level through their chosen career, vocation or donation of time.
- 4. Demonstrates philanthropic involvement.
- 5. Successful in vocational/career pursuits as evidenced by awards and/or honors bestowed upon him/her by colleagues, organizations or the government.
- 6. If selected is willing to attend the Alumni Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony and give a brief acceptance speech. (Usually held the first or second weekend in June).
- 7. It is strongly recommended that the nominee be a paid member of the Miami Southridge Senior High School Alumni Association.

If you have questions regarding the Miami Southridge High School Alumni Hall of Fame and Induction Ceremony, please contact us at MiamiSouthridgealumni@gmail.com or visit our Facebook Page: Miami Southridge Alumni Association @miamisouthridgealumniassociation

#### E-mail or mail the Nomination Form and other supporting documentation to:

**E-mail:** MiamiSouthridgealumni@gmail.com

U.S. Mail: Angie Meerbottt Beall / Tania DaSilva Dias

Miami Southridge Senior High Alumni Hall of Fame

19355 SW 114 Avenue Miami, Florida 33157



### Miami Southridge Senior High School Alumni Hall of Fame Nomination Form

### HALL OF FAME NOMINEE INFORMATION

Last		First	Maiden			
Graduation Year						
Address	city City			State		Zip
Phone			E-Mail			
Occupation			Date of Retirement (if applicable)			
AlumniTeacherCoachAdministratorOther  NOMINATOR INFORMATION						
Last		First		Maiden		
Address	City	State			Zip	
Phone			E-Mail			
Alumnus Graduation Year  Former Staff Member Position: Year at Southridge: to  Current Staff member Position:						
REFERENCES (Other than nominator)						
Name		E-mail		Phone		
Name		E-mail	Phone			
Signature: Date:						

Please complete the <u>Statement of Support</u> and attach any additional pages or documents to support your selection for the Miami Southridge Alumni Hall of Fame.



# Miami Southridge Senior High School Alumni Hall of Fame

## STATEMENT OF SUPPORT